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EARLY VOTING TIMES 

AND HOURS 

Early Voting is underway at 

the Village of Homer Glen and 

the Homer Township 

Administration building 

through Monday, November 7. 

Please click here for additional 

information and early voting 

hours. 

 

LAST CHANCE: SUBMIT YOUR 

COMMENTS TO THE ICC REGARDING 

THE PROPOSED IAW RATE INCREASES  

The Illinois American Water is seeking separate rate increases 

for water service and sewer service. Public comments can be 

submitted to the Illinois Commerce Commission website 

through November 4, 2016. 

Click here for additional information and instructions on 

how to submit your comments to the Illinois Commerce 

Commission. 

Mayor 

Yukich’s 

Blog 

 

George Yukich, Mayor 

mayoryukich@homerglen.org 

 

Ann Holtz, Clerk 

aholtz@homerglen.org 

 

Mike Costa, Trustee 

mcosta@homerglen.org 

 

Carlo Caprio, Trustee 

ccaprio@homerglen.org 

 

Beth Rodgers, Trustee 

brodgers@homerglen.org 

 

Sharon Sweas, Trustee 

ssweas@homerglen.org 

 

Christina Neitzke-Troike, Trustee 

cneitzke@homerglen.org 

 

Brian Burian, Trustee 

bburian@homerglen.org 

 

 

CONTACT US  
Village Hall: 708-301-0632  

www.homerglenil.org 

     FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 4, 2016 

http://il-homerglenlaunch.civicplus.com/DocumentCenter/View/1950
http://il-homerglenlaunch.civicplus.com/DocumentCenter/View/1982
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SECOND HERITAGE PARK OPEN HOUSE 

 

 

UPCOMING EVENTS 

 

MIKE HIKE 5K RUN / WALK 

The Mike Hike 5K Run / Walk, an annual event honoring PFC Michael Olivieri, is scheduled for Saturday, 

November 5. The friends and family of Mike Olivieri have joined forces with the Homer Glen Foundation 

to preserve the memory of this hometown hero who tragically lost his life while serving in Iraq on June 6, 

2011. Proceeds raised will commemorate our local heroes while supporting improvements to our community 

trails and parks. To register to run, walk or volunteer, visit www.mikehike5k.com. 

 

VILLAGE HALL CLOSED ON FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 11 
Village Hall will be closed on Friday, November 11 in observance of Veterans Day. Normal business hours 

will resume on Monday, November 14.  

 

VETERANS DAY FLAG RAISING CEREMONY 
The Village of Homer Glen will host a Flag Raising Ceremony on Friday, November 11 at 11 a.m. at 

Stonebridge Park (14200 Stonebridge Drive). All are welcome to attend. Please call 708-301-0632 for more 

information. 

 

http://www.mikehike5k.com/

